VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC

New York PSC Tariff No. 2

Original Page 115

SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

4.4 Operator Services, (Cont’d.)

447

Per-Call Service Charges

The following Per-Call Service Charges apply in addition to the charges specified in Section
4.4.8 Operator Services, and in addition to all other surcharges and fees, when applicable.
When more than one service charge applies to the same call, only the higher of the two
charges is applied. The following charges apply in all rate periods.

Customer Dialed Calling Card Station
Operator Assisted Calling Card Station
Operator Assisted Station to Station:

Billed Collect:
Billed to Third Party

Operator Assisted Person to Person
Operator Dialed Surcharge

* For Minimums - See Section 2.22

Minimum

*

Maximum
$0.40
$1.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$5.75

$0.75
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