SECTION 4 - MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

4.4 Operator Services, (Cont'd.)

4.4.7 Per-Call Service Charges

The following Per-Call Service Charges apply in addition to the charges specified in Section 4.4.8 Operator Services, and in addition to all other surcharges and fees, when applicable. When more than one service charge applies to the same call, only the higher of the two charges is applied. The following charges apply in all rate periods.

	Minimum	Maximum
Customer Dialed Calling Card Station	*	\$0.40
Operator Assisted Calling Card Station	*	\$1.25
Operator Assisted Station to Station:	*	\$2.25 \$2.25
Billed Collect:	*	\$2.25
Billed to Third Party	*	\$2.25
Operator Assisted Person to Person	*	\$5.75
Operator Dialed Surcharge	*	\$0.75

^{*} For Minimums - See Section 2.22

Issued: December 29, 2009 Effective: January 28, 2010

Issued By: Edward L. Googe, President

1320 N. Courthouse Road, 6th Floor

Arlington, Virginia 22201